To: Board of Supervisors

From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director

Date: March 23, 2021

Subject: Contract #23-702 with Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC.



Contra Costa County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Health Services Director, or designee, to execute on behalf of the County (1) Master Relationship Agreement and (2) Solution Order with Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC, a corporation, in an amount not to exceed \$410,911, to provide cardiology software for the period from March 23, 2021 through March 22, 2026.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This contract will result in contractual service expenditures of up to \$410,911 over a 5-year period and will be funded 100% by Hospital Enterprise Fund I.

BACKGROUND:

Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC (CHC) Cardiology Information System (CIS) is a single enterprise platform used for cardiovascular imaging and result reporting. Contra Costa Regional Medical Center (CCRMC) utilizes CHC's CIS platform and Cardiology Picture Archiving and Communications System (CPACS) software to streamline data management of images and cardiology results data into a single CIS platform, allowing for the aggregation of patient data. CIS is fully integrable with CCRMC's Electronic Medical

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CADMINISTRATOR	RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 03/23/2021 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: March 23, 2021 , County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	By: Laura Cassell, Deputy

Contact: Patrick Wilson,

925-335-8777

Records System (EPIC) so that orders entered into

BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)

EPIC are electronically submitted to the CIS and results are then sent back to EPIC after reviewing by clinical staff.

The Health Services Department solicited a cardiology information system solution that included data migration, training services, and the implementation of a Cardiology Picture Archiving and Communications System (CPACS), and Adult Echo Reporting Essentials platform but did not receive any qualified responses. Due to the lack of response Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC's Cardiology Information System (CIS) was chosen as it is the regional standard in cardio services for a single enterprise software platform. Contract #23-702 is the initial contract with CHC for cardio services.

Approval of this new Contract #23-702 allows the contractor to provide services through March 22, 2026. The Master Relationship Agreement requires the county to indemnify Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC for claims arising from county's use or inability to use the software.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

If this contract is not approved, Contra Costa Health Services will not reap the benefits of this cardiology information system

CHILDREN'S IMPACT STATEMENT: